503924786 07/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3971439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SUSANNE GRUEB	10/23/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH	
Street Address: SANDHOFER STRASSE 116		
City:	MANNHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	68305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15196718			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)259-3939

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3148630800

Email: susan.brooks@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP ATTN: PATENT

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: SAINT LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P26622-US-1(3003372-0050)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNIE M. BOETTLER
SIGNATURE:	/Jeannie M. Boettler/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039207 FRAME: 0643** 503924786

	Assignment of Rights, Title (Multiple inventors	Docket No. 26622 US			
	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
M	☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
Ø	United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>13/601,787</u>				
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: August 31	. 2012		
	United States Provisional Patent Appli	ication Serial No			
	United States Patent No(s).	was a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and			
0	International (PCT) Patent Application	n Serial No.			
	Other (specify)	AND THE RESERVE OF THE STATE OF	***************************************		
Title	e of the Invention				
Inve		BASED EARLY DIAGNOSIS AND PREI SPONSE SYNDROME AND SEPSIS IN A			
	Name	Addre			
Susa	nne Grueb	Gibraltarstrasse 31, CH-6003 Luzern, Swi	tzerland		
<u> </u>					
ļ	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE STATE		7745-4A-415-A		
	A STATE OF THE STA				

			14-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1		
<u> </u>	**************************************				
<u> </u>	, in the contract of the contr				
Assignee					
	Name	Addre	rss		
Roch	e Diagnostics GmbH	Sandhoferstrasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 26622 US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

		IN WITT	VESS WHEREOF, I	I have executed this	assignment at	Rother	26	Son per	ord,
this_	<u>23</u>	day of_	October	, 20 <u>/2</u> .		(city and state or coun			
								/	

Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.

Inventor's Signatures

drea ffmu

Susanne Grueb

Inventor (Printed Name)

2 of 2